classified as available-for-sale financial assets.

Sensitivity analysis for equity price risk

At the end of the reporting period, if the prices of the Group’s quoted investments had been 5% higher or
lower, with all other variables held constant, the Group’s available-for-sale reserve in equity would have
been RM48,000 higher or lower, arising as a result of an increase or decrease in the fair value of equity
instruments classified as available-for-sale.

(v) Interest rate risk

 Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of the financial instruments of the Group

and of the Company would fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.

The exposure of the Group and of the Company to interest rate risk arises primarily from the Group’s
borrowings and deposits, and is managed through the use of fixed and floating rate debts, as well as term
and call deposits with varying maturities.

Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the Group and Company if interest rates at the
end of reporting period changed by 100 basis points with all other variables held constant:

(Loss)/Profit after tax Group  Company
 2012 2011  2012 2011
 RM RM  RM RM

- Increase by 1.0% (2011: 1.0%) 151,000 (169,000)  44,000 (59,000)

- Decrease by 1.0% (2011: 1.0%) (151,000) 169,000  (44,000) 59,000

97

Pan Malaysia Holdings Berhad
95469-W

Incorporated in Malaysia

An
nu

al
 R

ep
or

t 2
01

2

   3
2
.
F
IN

A
N
C
IA
L
 R
IS
K
 M

A
N
A
G
E
M
E
N
T
 O
B
JE
C
T
IV
E
S
 A
N
D
 P
O
L
IC
IE
S
 (
c
o
n
ti
n
u
e
d
)

 (v
)

In
te
re
st
 r
at
e
ri
sk
 (
co

n
ti
n
u
ed
)

 T
h
e
fo
llo

w
in
g
ta
b
le
s
se
t
o
u
t
th
e
ca
rr
yi
n
g
am

o
u
n
ts
,
th
e
w
ei
gh

te
d
 a
v
er
ag
e
ef
fe
ct
iv
e
in
te
re
st
 r
at
es
 a
s
at
 t
h
e
en

d
 o
f
th
e
re
p
o
rt
in
g
p
er
io
d
 a
n
d
 t
h
e
re
m
ai
n
in
g

m
at
u
ri
ti
es
 o
f
th
e
G
ro
u
p
’s
 a
n
d
 t
h
e
C
o
m
p